

**Om Parkash Bhardwaj vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWP No. 11417 of 2025

02.09.2025 Present Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Siddhant, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajat Sharma and Mr. Siddhant, Advocates, have filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 respectively. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply. In the meanwhile, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 may also file reply.

List on 17.10.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

September 02, 2025
(shankar)