

Om Parkash Bhardwaj Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP No.11417 of 2025

17.10.2025 Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Siddhant, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Though reply on behalf of respondent No.2 as well as thereto are stated to have been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if in order.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that he has instructions to state that respondent No.1 shall adopt the reply filed by respondent No.2. Ordered accordingly.

List on 17.11.2025. In the meantime, respondents No.3 & 4 may also file reply.

October 17, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge