

**Om Parkash Bhardwaj vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and  
others**

**CWP No.11417 of 2025**

17.11.2025 Present Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional  
Advocate Generals with Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy  
Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Siddhant, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 as well as  
rejoinder thereto is on record. Though, reply on behalf of  
respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is stated to have been filed, but the  
same is not on Record. Since copy of the reply stands  
received by learned counsel for the petitioner, he prays for and  
is granted one week's time to file reply.

List on 8.12.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

November 17, 2025  
(shankar)