

**Om Prakash Bhardwaj Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 11417 of 2025.**

10.03.2026 Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.3.
Mr. Ashir Kaith, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Heard for some time. List on **19.03.2026**, as prayed for. In the meanwhile, Mr. Vedhant Ranta, learned counsel, to produce the record of DPC, in terms whereof, promotions were upon the private respondents. He shall produce the Recruitment and Promotion Rules pertaining to the promotion to the post of Assistant Engineer, which were taken into consideration by the DPC while recommending the name of private respondents.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 10, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)