

Om Prakash Bhardwaj vs State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 11417 of 2025

19.03.2026 Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the respondent No. 1-State.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ashir Kaith, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Record has been made available by learned Counsel for respondent No. 2 for the perusal of the Court.

Heard for some time. List for continuation, as prayed for, on 23.03.2026. Record be produced on the said date.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 19, 2026
(narender)