

**Om Prakash Bhardwaj v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.11417 of 2025**

**23.03.2026** Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Rajat Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Ashir Kaith, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

Record of the Departmental Promotion Committee is retained by the Court.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 23, 2026  
(*Vinod*)